



**Regd. Office:** OFFICE ADDRESS: 801-A, 8TH FLOOR, MAHALAYA COMPLEX,  
OPP: HOTEL PRESIDENT, B/H. FAIRDEAL HOUSE,  
SWASTIK CROSS ROADS, OFF: C.G.ROAD,  
NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD: 380 009. **Tel:** 30025866

**E-Mail:** [orient.tradelink@gmail.com](mailto:orient.tradelink@gmail.com), Website: [www.orienttradelink.in](http://www.orienttradelink.in)

**Date:** May 30, 2017

The Manager,  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

**Scrip code:** 531512 **ISIN:** INE681D01013

**Sub: Submission of Statutory compliance documents under clause 33(a) - Unaudited quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.03.2017**

Dear Sir,

In compliance with and pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that members of Audit Committee and Board of Director in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2017 has approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended March 31, 2017.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the same on record.

Thanking you

With Best Regards,

**Aushim Prashottam Khetarpal**  
Managing Director/Compliance officer  
Orient Tradelink Limited

## **ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED**

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833

Corporate Office: 141 - A. Ground Floor,  
Shahpur Jat Village, New Delhi – 110 049. Tel: 9999313918

**ORIENT TRADELINK LIMITED**  
**STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS**  
**FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017**

Particulars	Refer Note No.	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	For the year ended 31.03.2017	For the year ended 31.03.2016
<b>1 Revenue from Operations</b>						
(a) Net sales/income from operations (inclusive of excise duty)	15	32402300	8388710	37572778	87,687,253	72,310,926
(b) Other Operating Income		32402300	8388710	37572778	87,687,253	72,310,926
<b>Total Revenue from Operations (inclusive of excise duty)</b>						
<b>2 Other Income</b>						
(a) Foreign Exchange Gain		150,000	15,073,749	2,541,980	350,000	5,523,304
(b) Others	16	150,000	15,073,749	2,541,980	350,000	5,523,304
<b>Total Other Income</b>		32552300	23462459	40114758	88037253	77834230
<b>Total Revenue (1 + 2)</b>						
<b>3 Expenses:</b>						
(a) Cost of Material Consumed		7297483	14608306.17	37164537.5	80,404,803	27,586,496
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade		-	-	-37033340	-69,818,195	-23,112,979
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	17	-6659100	-	801400	1,930,858	1,716,781
(d) Employee benefits expense	18	462579	70000	15,214	98,349	15,659
(e) Finance costs	19	26773	-	-	-	39,100
(f) Foreign Exchange Loss		25790	-	39100	25,790	86,704,304
(g) Depreciation and amortization expense	8	22654399	7234153	2,982,798	70,722,766	
(h) Other expenses	20	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total expenses</b>		23,807,924	21,912,459	3,969,710	83,364,372	92,949,261
<b>4 Profit before tax (1+2-3)</b>		8,744,376	1,550,000	36,145,048	4,672,881	-15,115,131
<b>5 Tax expense:</b>						
(1) Current tax		2,686,645	-	-	1,424,481	-
(2) Deferred Tax		2,710,757	-	-	1,448,593	-
		-24,112	-	-	-24,112	-
<b>6 Profit (Loss) for the period</b>		6,957,731	1,550,000	36,145,048	3,248,400	-15,115,131
<b>7 Other Comprehensive income/(expense) - items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)</b>		-	-	-	-	-
<b>8 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (6+7)</b>		6,957,731	1,550,000	36,145,048	3,248,400	-15,115,131
<b>9 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)</b>		10,965,000	10,965,000	10,965,000	10,965,000	10,965,000
<b>10 Earnings per equity share:</b>						
(1) Basic		0.55	0	3	0.30	-1
(2) Diluted		0.55	0	3	0.30	-1

- Notes:**
- The above financial results were approved in the meeting of Board held on Tuesday, May 30, 2017 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee.
  - Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2017 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2017 and the published figure of the nine months ended December 31, 2016 as regrouped.
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

PLACE: NEW DELHI  
 DATED: 30.05.2017

*Aushim Khetarpal*  
 Aushim Khetarpal  
 Managing Director

Aushim Khetarpal  
 Director

*Tushar Rai Sharma*  
 Tushar Rai Sharma  
 Company Secretary